

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/30/2024

Shri Subham Lall

Vs.

Shri Anish Shankar and another

Mr. Siddhartha Singha

.... for the petitioner

July 3, 2024
[SR]
Item No.3

The order in contempt is of 13th December, 2023. Since the Hon'ble Judge, who passed the order, is available as on date, CPAN/30/2024 is released from my list.

Registry is directed to take necessary steps for placing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)