

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/30/2024

Shri Subham Lall

Vs.

Shri Anish Shankar and Another

IN

WPA/798/2023

Shri Subham Lall

Vs.

The Bank Manager and Another

Mr. Siddhartha Singha

.... for the petitioner

February 18, 2026

[TK]

Item No.11

This instant matter listed under heading 'Contempt Application' after long gap.

In view of the facts, the petitioner is directed to serve the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor and file affidavit-of-service on the next date.

List this matter on 25.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)