

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/30/2024

Shri Subham Lall
Vs
Shri Anish Shankar & Anr.
In

WPA/798/2023

Shri Subham Lall
Vs
The Bank Manager & Anr.

Mr. Siddhartha Singha ... for the petitioner

Mr. V.D. Sivabala ... for the alleged contemnor

March 23, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.12

1. Learned advocate of the respondents today submits before this Court that they have made a detailed calculation and the amount as calculation has been paid which is of Rs. 1,91,849/-. Accordingly, they have complied with the order.
2. However, that calculation sheet was handed over only before this Court to the learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. That apart it can be seen that by way of an affidavit-of-compliance only one letter was annexed which was absolutely silent about the any calculation.
4. Therefore, the learned advocate for the respondent is further directed to file a further affidavit-of-compliance showing document as well as the calculation in order to arrived at such amount which is *prima facie* different from the amount as observed in the order in the order passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court.

5. Such further affidavit-of-compliance is to be filed within a period of two weeks from this date after servicing of copy of the same to the learned advocate for the petitioner. An exception to such affidavit-of-compliance is to be filed by the petitioner within a week thereafter.
6. Matte to be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)